FEE STRUCTURE

2021 - 22

	Pre-Nur - II	III - V	VI - VIII	IX & X
PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION ONLY				
a. Admission Fee	₹ 33000	₹ 33000	₹ 33000	₹ 33000
b. Security Amount (Non-interest bearing : refundable under rules)	₹ 5500	₹ 5500	₹ 5500	₹ 5500
PAYABLE IN INSTALMENTS (April, July, October, January) Other Charges	₹ 4080	₹ 4080	₹ 4080	₹ 4080
PAYABLE MONTHLY				
Tuition Fee	₹ 3915	₹ 3995	₹ 4080	₹ 4150

Note: Refund of Security Amount, if due, can be claimed within three months of student's leaving the school.

REGISTRATIONS & ADMISSIONS (SESSION 2021-22)

- ◆ Pre-Nursery, Nursery, K.G., Class I X
- ◆ Age Guidelines

Level	As on March 31, 2021		
Pre-Nursery	2 years +		
Nursery	3 years +		
K.G.	4 years +		
Class I	5 years +		
and	d so on		

MANAV MANGAL SMART SCHOOL, MOHALI

www.manavmangal.school

mmss64@manavmangalschool.com

MMSS/ 2021-22/ 020/ April 25, 2021

Dear Parent,

In Feb. 2021, things had started getting back to normal and the schools were expected to

open soon. As a result, parents from April 2021 were required to pay tuition fee plus 50 %

of Other Charges/ Annual Charges till the reopening of schools. In other words, 50 % of

these charges were waived off in spite of Hon'ble Supreme Courts's permission to charge

fee as notified for the session 2021-22.

Unfortunately, there is again a sudden surge of Covid in the form of second wave. The

situation around that was returning to normal has turned abnormal again. Keeping in mind

the changed scenario, manay mangal has decided to walk an extra mile and has chosen to

provide some more relief to the parents.

Under the revised arrangement, Other Charges / Annual Charges are being waived off

completely and the parents are required to pay ONLY Tuition fee as notified for 2021-22

till the schools reopen.

Since most of the parents have already paid the April fee along with Other Charges, we shall

be making adjustments of the amount paid in excess in the Tuition fee payable for the month

of May.

Thanking you and wishing you a safe and happy life.

Director